(3) The Specialty Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of $41,000 for each of Q3 and the year-to-date period, which are eliminated in

consolidation.
(4) Figure not in 000's. Represents total policies in force managed by our "MGA of the Future."

5

AMOUNTS IN 000’S
Q1(1) Q2 Q3 YTD

2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 YTD

ACTUAL DISAGGREGATED COMMISSIONS
AND FEES REVENUE & KPIs

AMOUNTS IN 000’
Q1 Q2 YTD

Q1 Q2 YTD

MAINSTREET
Commissions (1) $ 7,316 $ 8,250 $ 8,407 $ 23,973
Profit-sharing  880  304  276  1,460
Other  26  22  77  125

Total Mainstreet revenue $ 8,222 $ 8,576 $ 8,760 $ 25,558
Closed Partnerships  —  —  —  —

MEDICARE
Commissions (2) $ 9,390 $ 5,139 $ 5,427 $ 19,956
Other  62  13  238  313

Total Medicare revenue $ 9,452 $ 5,152 $ 5,665 $ 20,269
Closed Partnerships  1  2  —  3

6

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3 YTD
2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 YTD

(1) The MainStreet Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of $30,000, $61,000, $121,000 and $212,000 for Q1, Q2, Q3 and the year-to-date
period, respectively, which are eliminated in consolidation.

(2) The Medicare Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of $94,000, $66,000, $176,000 and $336,000 for Q1, Q2, Q3 and the year-to-date
period, respectively, which are eliminated in consolidation.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
ADJUSTED EBITDA BRIDGE

2020

Pro Forma Revenue $ 172,983 $ 135,641 $ 137,830 $ 446,454

Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) $ 33,044 $ (19,874) $ (24,312) $ (11,142)
Adjustments to Pro Forma Net Income (Loss):

Amortization expense  12,958  13,003  12,905  38,866
Change in fair value of contingent consideration  (1,503)  13,325  11,341  23,163
Interest expense, net  5,929  6,023  7,271  19,223
Share-based compensation  3,542  4,545  3,834  11,921
Transaction-related Partnership expenses  2,445  3,225  5,556  11,226
Depreciation expense  594  573  753  1,920
Change in fair value of interest rate caps  —  825  334  1,159
Severance  —  —  481  481
Other  859  1,412  1,951  4,222

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $ 57,868 $ 23,057 $ 20,114 $ 101,039
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Margin  33 %  17 %  15 %  23 %

(1) Partnerships closed in Q4 2021 are not yet reflected in Q1, Q2 or Q3 2021 Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA, but will be when we announce Q4 results.

7

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 (1) Q2 (1) Q3(1) YTD
2021

RECONCILIATION TO GAAP

Revenue $ 152,828 $ 119,706 $ 135,556 $ 408,090
Revenue for 2021 Partnerships in the unowned period (2)  20,155  15,935  2,274  38,364
Pro Forma Revenue $ 172,983 $ 135,641 $ 137,830 $ 446,454

Net income (loss) $ 30,614 $ (20,104) $ (24,222) $ (13,712)
Net income for 2021 Partnerships in the unowned period (3)  2,430  230  (90)  2,570
Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) $ 33,044 $ (19,874) $ (24,312) $ (11,142)

Revenue $ 152,828 $ 119,706 $ 135,556 $ 408,090
Less revenue from 2021 Partners in the owned period (4)  711  1,547  16,530  18,788
Total revenue of businesses owned as of 12/31/2020  152,117 $ 118,159 $ 119,026 $ 389,302

(1) Partnerships closed in Q4 2021 are not yet reflected in Q1, Q2 or Q3 2021 Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA, but will be when we announce Q4 results.
(2) The adjustment for Q1 reflects commissions and fees revenue for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack, Medicare Help Now, Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors'

Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent, RogersGray, EBSME, FounderShield, The Capital Group and River Oak Risk as if the Company had acquired the Partners on
January 1, 2021. The adjustment for Q2 reflects commissions and fees revenue for Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent

[…]

Profit-sharing  1,673  295  541  420  2,929
Other  26  27  (4)  202  251

Total MainStreet revenue $ 8,308 $ 7,704 $ 7,905 $ 6,444 $ 30,361
Organic Revenue Growth (3)  5 %
Closed Partnerships  —  —  —  —  —

MEDICARE
Commissions (2) $ 6,369 $ 3,374 $ 3,690 $ 4,810 $ 18,243
Other  34  16  411  616  1,077

Total Medicare revenue $ 6,403 $ 3,390 $ 4,101 $ 5,426 $ 19,320
Organic Revenue Growth (3)  5 %

Closed Partnerships  2  —  2  —  4

15

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3
2020

Q4 YTD

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

(1) The Mainstreet Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions from activity with the Middle Market Operating Group of $0.2 million for the year,
which is eliminated in consolidation.

(2) The Medicare Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions from activity within the Medicare Operating Group of $0.2 million and $0.3 million for
Q4 and the year, respectively, which is eliminated in consolidation.

(3) Organic Revenue Growth is a non-GAAP metric. Refer to our earnings release issued on November 8, 2021 and posted on our website for a reconciliation
of Organic Revenue Growth to the most directly comparable GAAP metric.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
ADJUSTED EBITDA BRIDGE

Pro Forma Revenue $ 143,316 $ 89,392 $ 99,135 $ 94,406 $ 426,249

Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) $ 32,285 $ (11,065) $ (10,787) $ (15,113) $ (4,680)
Adjustments to Pro Forma Net Income (Loss):

Amortization expense  11,226  11,297  11,003  10,439  43,965
Depreciation expense  513  604  611  746  2,474
Interest expense, net  5,587  5,575  5,542  5,586  22,290
Change in fair value of contingent consideration  1,661  4,581  6,455  7,819  20,516
Share-based compensation  1,139  1,978  2,240  2,387  7,744
Transaction-related Partnership expenses  1,848  2,020  2,904  7,079  13,851
Capital related expenses  —  1,000  —  87  1,087
Severance related to Partnership activity  53  360  (324)  —  89
Income tax provision  12  —  —  (17)  (5)
Other  266  568  899  802  2,535

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $ 54,590 $ 16,918 $ 18,543 $ 19,815 $ 109,866
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Margin  38 %  19 %  19 %  21 %  26 %

16

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
2020

RECONCILIATION TO GAAP

(1) The adjustment for Q1 reflects commissions and fees revenue for Agency RM, Vibrant, IRP, Southern Protective Group, Pendulum, Rosenthal, TBA/RBA,
Fletcher, MIA, Insgroup, AHT, Burnham, TBM and Westward as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2020.  The adjustment for Q2
reflects commissions and fees revenue for IRP, Southern Protective Group, Pendulum, Rosenthal, TBA/RBA, Fletcher, MIA, Insgroup, AHT, Burnham, TBM
and Westward as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2020.  The adjustment for Q3 reflects commissions and fees revenue for Fletcher,

[…]

unaudited pro forma information should not be relied upon as being indicative of the historical results that would have been obtained if the acquisitions had
occurred on that date, nor the results that may be obtained in the future.

(2) The adjustment for Q1 reflects net income (loss) for Agency RM, Vibrant, IRP, Southern Protective Group, Pendulum, Rosenthal, TBA/RBA, Fletcher, MIA,
Insgroup, AHT, Burnham, TBM and Westward as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2020.  The adjustment for Q2 reflects net income
(loss) for IRP, Southern Protective Group, Pendulum, Rosenthal, TBA/RBA, Fletcher, MIA, Insgroup, AHT, Burnham, TBM and Westward as if the Company
had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2020.  The adjustment for Q3 reflects net income (loss) for Fletcher, MIA, Insgroup, AHT, Burnham, TBM and
Westward as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2020. The adjustment for Q4 reflects net income (loss) for Insgroup, AHT, Burnham,
TBM and Westward as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2020.  This unaudited pro forma information should not be relied upon as
being indicative of the historical results that would have been obtained if the acquisitions had occurred on that date, nor the results that may be obtained in
the future.

Revenue $ 54,159 $ 51,268 $ 65,843 $ 69,649 $ 240,919
Revenue for 2020 Partnerships in the unowned period (1)  89,157  38,124  33,292  24,757  185,330
Pro Forma Revenue $ 143,316 $ 89,392 $ 99,135 $ 94,406 $ 426,249

Net income (loss) $ 4,707 $ (7,859) $ (7,615) $ (19,118) $ (29,885)
Net income (loss) for 2020 Partnerships in the unowned
period (2)  27,578  (3,206)  (3,172)  4,005  25,205
Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) $ 32,285 $ (11,065) $ (10,787) $ (15,113) $ (4,680)

17

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
2020

	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17